ROTARY POSITION TECHNOLOGY – INDUCTIVE
Ro
ta
ry
 P
os
it
io

Turck Inc. | 3000 Campus Drive, Minneapolis, MN 55441 | T +1 800 544 7769 | F +1 763 553 0708 | www.turck.com	 B1027  D5
Rotary Inductive Sensors, Analog Output, QR20
Part Number Key:  QR20
A Type
RI Rotary Inductive
B Measuring Range
20 20° Measurement
40 40° Measurement
60 60° Measurement
90 90° Measurement
120 120° Measurement
240 240° Measurement
360 360° Measurement
F Type of Connection
BLANK Cable (2 m TPE)
H1141 4-pin M12 Eurofast Connector
0.15-DT04-3PMB 3-pin Deutsch Pigtail (0.15 m TPE)
0.24-AMP01-3P 3-pin AMP Pigtail (0.24 m TPE)
C Positioning Element (Included in Delivery)
P1 QR20 Element w/ 6 mm shaft opening
P2 QR20 Element w/ 1/4" shaft opening
E Voltage Supply and Output Type
LU4X2 8-30 VDC, 0.5-4.5 V
D Housing
QR20 Rectangular, 20 mm
A B C D E F
RI 20 P1 - QR20 - LU4X2 - BLANK
Technical Specifications:
Measuring Principle: 			   inductive, absolute singleturn
Nominal distance:			   1 mm
Resolution: 			   0.09°
Repeat Accuracy:			   ≤0.09°
Linearity Deviation:			   ≤1.08°
Temperature Drift:			   ≤±0.01 %/K
Output type: 			   analog
Operating Voltage: 			   LU4: 8-30 VDC
Residual Ripple:			   ≤ 10% Uss
Isolation Test Voltage:			   ≤0.5 kV
Short-circuit protection: 			   yes
Wire-break/Rev. pol. protection: 	 no/yes (supply voltage)
Load Resistance: 			   LU4: ≥4.7kΩ
Sampling rate: 			   800 Hz
Load dump protection (DIN ISO 7637-2): 	 severity degree IV/Level 4
Current Consumption: 			   <100 mA
Housing: rectangular, QR20
Dimensions: 71.3 x 64 x 20 mm
Housing material: plastic, Ultem
Electrical connection: cable/connector
Vibration resistance: 55 Hz (1 mm)
Vibration resistance
(EN 60068-2-6): 20 g, 10-3000 Hz, 50 cycles, 3 axes
Shock resistance
(EN 60068-2-27): 100 g, 11 ms 1/2 sine, 3x each, 3 axes
Continuous Shock resistance
(EN60068-2-29): 40 g, 6 ms 1/2 sine, 4000x each, 3 axes
Salt Spray Test
(EN 60068-2-52): severity degree 5 (4 test cycles)
Degree of protection: IP68/IP69K
Ambient temperature: -40 to +185 °F (-40 to +85 °C)